CSIP Leads for Deprivation of Liberty Safeguards

	CSIP Region
	E-mail Contact Details

	Mobile

	North East, Yorkshire and Humber

	Bruce.Bradshaw@nimheneyh.nhs.uk 
	07940 361 335

	North West
	christine.hutchinson@centrallancashire.nhs.uk 

	07500 228654

	East Midlands

	Robert.Nisbet@eastmidlands.csip.nhs.uk 
	07824 707 985

	Eastern

	Jo.White@csip.org.uk
	07747 796 858

	South East

	Keith.Nieland@csip.org.uk
	07711 980 057

	London

	Maggie.Goff@londondevelopmentcentre.org 
Steve.Chamberlain@londondevelopmentcentre.org 


	07932 612 977
07967 347764

	South West

	David.Pennington@csip.org.uk
	07799 627 244

	West Midlands
	Ralph.Hall@csip.org.uk
	07825 402 599


